Trade and other receivables $2,904 $3,700
Cash 797 783
Other noncurrent assets 2,366 1,052
Trade and other payables (12,450) (10,020)

($6,383) ($4,485)

Del Monte Foods Holdings Limited and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Financial Statements

Year ended May 1, 2022

- 87 -

*SGVFS167672*

Interest rate risk

The Group’s cash balances are placed with reputable global banks and financial institutions. The
Group manages its interest rate risks by placing the cash balances with varying maturities and
interest rate terms. The Group obtains financing through bank borrowings and leasing
arrangements. Funding is obtained from bank loan facilities for both short-term and long-term
requirements.

Interest rate profile of interest-bearing financial instruments

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to
management of the Group is as follows:

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

At the reporting date, if interest rates had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, profit/loss before tax in the next 12 months and equity would have been
affected as follows:

Loss/profit
before

taxation
Equity

May 1, 2022
10% strengthening ($638) $ -
10% weakening 638 -

May 2, 2021
10% strengthening ($449) $1,628
10% weakening 449 (1,628)

Mexican Peso

May 1,
2022

May 2,
2021

Fixed rate instruments
Loans and borrowings $473,659 $465,155

Variable rate instruments
Loans and borrowings 141,060 68,828

$614,719 $533,983

Del Monte Foods Holdings Limited and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Financial Statements

Year ended May 1, 2022

- 88 -

*SGVFS167672*

Commodity price risk

Certain commodities such as diesel fuel and natural gas (collectively, “commodity contracts”) are
used in the production and transportation of the Group’s products. Generally these commodities
are purchased based upon market prices that are established with the vendors as part of the
procurement process. The Group uses futures, swaps, and swaption or option contracts, as deemed
appropriate; to reduce the effect of price fluctuations on anticipated purchases. These contracts
may have a term of up to 24 months.

Sensitivity analysis

A 10% change in commodity prices at the reporting date would have decreased/(increased)